	HB 0555 2004
1	A bill to be entitled
2	An act relating to road and bridge designations;
3	designating Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr., U.S.M.C.,
4	Medal of Honor Memorial Highway in Lake County;
5	designating the St. Johns River Veterans Memorial Bridge
б	in Seminole and Volusia Counties; directing the Department
7	of Transportation to erect suitable markers; providing an
8	effective date.
9	
10	Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Florida:
11	
12	Section 1. Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr., U.S.M.C.,
13	Medal of Honor Memorial Highway designated; department to erect
14	suitable markers
15	(1) That portion of State Road 19 in Lake County from the
16	northern boundary at Marion County to U.S. Highway 441 is
17	designated as "Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr., U.S.M.C., Medal
18	<u>of Honor Memorial Highway."</u>
19	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
20	suitable markers designating Private Robert M. McTureous, Jr.,
21	U.S.M.C., Medal of Honor Memorial Highway as described in
22	subsection (1).
23	Section 2. <u>St. Johns River Veterans Memorial Bridge</u>
24	designated; department to erect suitable markers
25	(1) The eastbound and westbound spans of the St. Johns
26	<u>River Bridge, designated bridge number 790196 and bridge number</u>
27	790197, on Interstate Highway 4 between Seminole and Volusia
28	Counties are designated as the "St. Johns River Veterans
29	Memorial Bridge."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words <u>underlined</u> are additions.

F	L	0	R	I D)	A	Н	0)	U	S	Е	()	F		R	Е	Ρ	R	Е	S	Е	Ν	N	Т	А	Т	T	V	Е	S	
---	---	---	---	-----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

1	HB 0555 2004
30	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
31	suitable markers designating the St. Johns River Veterans
32	Memorial Bridge as described in subsection (1).
33	Section 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 2004.